DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	09-AFC-06C
Project Title:	Blythe Solar Power Project - Compliance
TN #:	201581
Document Title:	Notice of Adoption and Docketing of the Commission Decision on the Blythe Solar Power Project Amendment
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Cody Goldthrite
Organization:	CEC/ Hearing Office
Submitter Role:	Committee
Submission Date:	1/21/2014 10:11:30 AM
Docketed Date:	1/21/2014

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, California 95814

Main website: www.energy.ca.gov



NOTICE OF ADOPTION AND DOCKETING OF THE COMMISSION DECISION ON THE BLYTHE SOLAR POWER PROJECT AMENDMENT DOCKET NO. 09-AFC-06C

Please take notice that the California Energy Commission approved the Petition for Amendment of the Blythe Solar Power Project at a business meeting held on January 15, 2014.

The Commission Decision was docketed on January 21, 2014. The Commission Decision is adopted, issued, effective, and final on that date for all purposes, including Public Resources Code sections 25530 (reconsideration), 25531 (judicial review), and 25901. (Cal. Code Regs., tit. 20, §§ 1720.4, 1769.)

The Commission Decision is available on the Energy Commission's website at: https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=09-AFC-06C

A printed copy of the compiled document may be obtained from the Publications Unit. Refer to Publication Number CEC-800-2013-002-CMF:

> California Energy Commission Publications, MS-15 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814-5504

Please call the Publications Unit at (916) 654-5200 with any questions.

News media should direct inquiries to the Media Office, at (916) 654-4989, or by e-mail at: mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov.

Mailed to List 7368